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FOSSE TRINITY BENEFICE CHURCH SERVICES 
SEPTEMBER - DECEMBER 2022



September 2022

Sunday 4th September	“All Creatures Great & Small”  	 - bring your pets!

10:00am	Non-communion service at Ditcheat





Sunday 11th September		13th Sunday after Trinity
10:00am					Holy Communion at Pylle



Sunday 18th September		14th Sunday after Trinity
10:00am	Holy Communion at East Pennard


Sunday 25th September         15th Sunday after Trinity 
10:am					Morning Service on Zoom *





October 2022


Sunday 2nd October	    16th Sunday after Trinity   
		
HARVEST FESTIVAL WITH COMMUNION 
FOLLOWED BY HARVEST LUNCH

11:00am                                                      DITCHEAT





Sunday 9th October			17th Sunday after Trinity
10:00am				Holy Communion at Alhampton



Sunday 16th October			18th Sunday after Trinity
10:00am	Holy Communion at East Pennard



Sunday 23rd October	         Last Sunday of Trinity
10:00am					 Morning Service on Zoom *



Sunday 30th October		All Saints
10:00am					PATRONAL FESTIVAL and
Holy Communion at East Pennard










November 2022


Wednesday 2nd November	All Souls Day
7:00pm					All Souls Service at Ditcheat


Sunday 6th November		3rd Sunday before Advent
10:00am					Holy Communion at Ditcheat
[bookmark: _Hlk84253128]
Sunday 13th November		Remembrance Service at 							Ditcheat
10:45am					Act of Remembrance
11:00am 					Service of Remembrance




Sunday 20th November		Christ the King
10:00am					Holy Communion at East Pennard


Sunday 27th November 		Advent Sunday 
10:00am					Zoom Service *
















December 2022


[bookmark: _Hlk84253137]Sunday 4th December		2nd Sunday of Advent
10:00am					Holy Communion at Ditcheat


Sunday 11th December		3rd Sunday of Advent
10:00am					Holy Communion at Pylle



Sunday 18th December		4th Sunday of Advent
6:30pm					Carol Service at East Pennard 

	
Monday 19th December     
6:30pm 					Carol Service at Ditcheat


Saturday 24th December		Christmas Eve
4:30pm					Crib Service at Ditcheat


Sunday 25th December 		Christmas Day
10:00am					Holy Communion at Ditcheat







* Please contact Church Wardens for access codes for our ZOOM services
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